

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special Case No.26/2023**

**CNR – WBSP01-001588-2023**

Ref.:Kalitala Ashuti PS Case no: 20/2023 Dated : 31.01.2023

U/s 15 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012 and section 67E/67/67B  
of I.T Act, 2000.

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

State Vs. Ronit Patra

Order No.01

Dt.01.02.2023

Received the written FIR, formal FIR, seizure lists dated 31.01.2023,  
Zimmanama alongwith forwarding report and other documents.

Register the same as Special Case No.26/2023 u/s 15 of the Protection of  
Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012 and section 67E/67/67B of I.T Act,  
2000.

To 07.06.2023 for I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.